credentials, continuing education requirements, and/or qualifications for the position assigned
as required herein, this Contract shall automatically terminate and the Board shall have no
further obligation hereunder.

SALARY AND COMPENSATION
For the 2025-2026 school year, the Superintendent shall be paid at an annual salary rate of
One Hundred Seventy One Thousand and Zero Cents ($171,000.00) in consideration of his
performance of the duties and responsibilities of the position assigned in conformance with the
requirements and expectations of the Board. The annual salary shall be paid in twenty-four (24)
equal bi-monthly installments beginning with the commencement of the fiscal/contract year (July

[...]

this Contract shall be in the form of a written amendment and when executed by the
Superintendent and the Board, shall become a part of this Contract.

For the 2026-2027 school year, the Superintendent shall receive a 3.5% increase and be paid at
an annual salary rate of One Hundred Seventy Six Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Five and
Zero Cents ($176,985.00) in consideration of his performance of the duties and responsibilities
of the position assigned in conformance with the requirements and expectations of the Board.
The annual salary shall be paid in twenty-four (24) equal bi-monthly installments beginning with